companies now comprising the Group, including Anyang Mingbo as if it had been a 60% interest
owned subsidiary of the Group as at January 1, 2009. The condensed consolidated statements of
financial position of the Group as at December 31, 2009 and January 1, 2009 have been prepared to
present the assets and liabilities of the companies now comprising the Group, including Anyang
Mingbo as if it had been a 60% interest owned subsidiary of the Group as at those dates. The
acquisition of the remaining 40% interest is accounted for as an acquisition of additional interest in a
subsidiary in January 2010.

Changes in the Group’s ownership interest in a subsidiary that do not result in the loss of
control are accounted for within equity.

II-7

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Business combination under common control

The effects of the combination of Anyang Mingbo on the result of the Group for the period
ended June 30, 2009 and the financial position of the Group at December 31, 2009 are summarized
below:

Six months
ended

June 30, 2009

Combination
of Anyang
Mingbo

Elimination
adjustments

Six months
ended

June 30, 2009

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Previously
reported) (Restated)

Revenue ..... 437,658 16,176 (16,176) 437,658
Cost of sales ..... (304,317) (16,176) 16,176 (304,317)

Gross profit ..... 133,341 — — 133,341
Other operating income ..... 5,378 1,473 — 6,851
Other expenses ..... (13,748) — — (13,748)
Distribution expenses ..... (4,667) — — (4,667)
Research and development expenses ..... (2,412) — — (2,412)
Administrative expenses ..... (15,643) — — (15,643)
Share of result of an associate ..... 23 — — 23
Finance cost ..... (8,106) — — (8,106)

Profit before income tax ..... 94,166 1,473 — 95,639
Income tax expenses ..... 368 (368) — —

Profit for the period and total comprehensive income . . . . 94,534 1,105 — 95,639

Profit for the period and total comprehensive income
attributable to owners of the Company ..... 94,534 663 — 95,197

Non-controlling interest ..... — 442 — 442

94,534 1,105 — 95,639

II-8

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

At
December 31,

2009

Combination
of Anyang
Mingbo

Elimination
adjustments

At
December 31,

2009

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Previously
reported) (Restated)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment ..... 47,550 67 — 47,617
Interest in an associate ..... 2,561 — — 2,561
Land use rights ..... 46,612 — — 46,612
Intangible assets ..... 50,000 — — 50,000
Goodwill ..... 41,395 — — 41,395
Service concession receivables ..... 295,132 120,615 — 415,747
Deferred tax assets ..... 7,372 — — 7,372

490,622 120,682 — 611,304

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories ..... 11,543 — — 11,543
Trade and other receivables ..... 461,852 1,318 (41,387) 421,783
Land use rights ..... 1,158 — — 1,158
Amounts due from customers for contract work . . . . . 233,791 — (6,702) 227,089
Restricted bank balances ..... 72,208 — — 72,208
Bank balances and cash ..... 1,237,196 502 — 1,237,698

2,017,748 1,820 (48,089) 1,971,479

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables ..... 681,056 72,501 (48,089) 705,468
Tax payables ..... 14,598 — — 14,598
Borrowings-due within one year ..... 176,700 2,000 — 178,700
Amounts due to customers for contract work ..... 24,264 — — 24,264

896,618 74,501 (48,089) 923,030

NET CURRENT ASSETS ..... 1,121,130 (72,681) — 1,048,449

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES ..... 1,611,752 48,001 — 1,659,753

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES ..... 
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 18,752 757 — 19,509
Borrowings-due after one year ..... 48,300 — — 48,300

67,052 757 — 67,809

TOTAL ASSETS LESS NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES ..... 1,544,700 47,244 — 1,591,944

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital ..... 833,368 — — 833,368
Reserves ..... 711,332 28,346 — 739,678

Equity attributable to owners of the Company ..... 1,544,700 28,346 — 1,573,046
Non-controlling interest ..... — 18,898 — 18,898

1,544,700 47,244 — 1,591,944

II-9

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The effects of the combination of Anyang Mingbo on the Group’s equity at January 1, 2009 are
summarized below:

At
January 1,

2009

Combination
of Anyang
Mingbo

Elimination
adjustments

At
January 1,

2009

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Previously
reported) (Restated)

Share capital ..... 833,368 — — 833,368
Merge reserve ..... (88,296) — — (88,296)
Capital reserve ..... 7,010 27,000 — 34,010
Statutory surplus fund ..... 33,006 — — 33,006
Retained earnings ..... 526,437 21 — 526,458
Non-controlling interest ..... — 18,014 — 18,014

1,311,525 45,035 — 1,356,560

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED SINGAPORE FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS

The condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared on the historical cost
convention. The accounting policies used in the condensed consolidated financial statements are
consistent with those followed in the preparation of the Group's annual financial statements for the year
ended December 31, 2009. The condensed consolidated financial information for the six months ended
June 30, 2010, which does not include the full disclosures of the type normally included in a complete
set of consolidated financial statements, is to be read in conjunction with the last issued consolidated